fﬁ?ﬂi“lﬂ

CHEMICALS LIMITED

NAME OF COMMODITY: P-menthane
DATE: Aug.4th, 2019

Appearance colorless or yellowish

transparent liquid

Content(%) 96% min
P-cymene (%) 1% max
Reflection rate Np20 1.4370~1.4500
Density d420 0.79~0.81
Color(APHA) 10 max
Bromine value (Brg/100g)(%) 0.5

Result: Qualified,Grade1. (According to Q/CATG008-2014)

Transparent colorless liquid

99.17
0.35
1.4376
0.795
<10
0.27

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE GOODS HAVE BEEN ANALYSED WITH THE RESULTS AS

STATED ABOVE.

Address: No. 511 Kehua Road, Tianhe district, Guangzhou China 510640

Tel: +86-20- 38383475 Fax: +86-20-38383427 E-mail: info@cadenzachem.com




