

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

NAME OF COMMODITY: P-menthane

DATE: Aug.4th, 2019

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Property	Index	Value
Appearance	colorless or yellowish	Transparent colorless liquid
	transparent liquid	
Content(%)	96% min	99.17
P-cymene (%)	1% max	0.35
Reflection rate N _D ²⁰	1.4370~1.4500	1.4376
Density d ₄ ²⁰	0.79~0.81	0.795
Color(APHA)	10 max	<10
Bromine value (Brg/100g)(%)	0.5	0.27

Result: Qualified, Grade 1. (According to Q/CATG008-2014)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE GOODS HAVE BEEN ANALYSED WITH THE RESULTS AS STATED ABOVE.